

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18992/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in SA No.3/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

NORBERTO P.S.FERNANDES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GABRIEL SEBASTIO IDALINO FERNANDES & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mitter, Adv.  
For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

Since it is a fresh matter and the parties appear to have arrived at a settlement, let it be listed on Monday (26th November, 2012), as a 'fresh matter'.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar