

\230

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18992/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2011 in SA No.3/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

NORBERTO P.S.FERNANDES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GABRIEL SEBASTIO IDALINO FERNANDES & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 9.12.2011
passed by Goa Bench of the Bombay High Court in Second Appeal No. 3 of
2006.

During the pendency of the special leave petition, the
parties have amicably resolved their dispute and filed Consent Terms
along with I.A. No. 1 of 2012.

We have gone through the Consent Terms, which are duly
signed by the parties and their advocates/power of attorney holder.
The same are taken on record and the special leave petition is
disposed of in terms thereof.

It is needless to say that the parties shall strictly abide
by the terms of settlement.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
|